
Monday, January 6, 2025 at 15:04:12 Eastern Standard Time
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Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Public Informa9on Request (TX-GLO-24-2491)
Date: Monday, January 6, 2025 at 2:31:08 PM Eastern Standard Time
From: PIALegal
To: AO Records
ADachments: 11.12.24 Trump, Donald J. (Border Security Conference).pdf, 11.19.24 Homan, Tom (Starr

County Offer).docx.pdf, 11.19.24 Trump, Donald (Starr County Offer).pdf

EXTERNAL SENDER

Good afternoon:
 
Attached are three letter sent via USPS, responsive to item# 1. I haven’t found any electronic
communications.
 
A following email has requests for interviews received electronically.
 
Regards, Hadassah
 
From: AO Records <records@americanoversight.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2024 10:48 AM
To: PIALegal <PIALegal@GLO.TEXAS.GOV>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Public Informa9on Request (TX-GLO-24-2491)
 
Dear Public Information Officer,
 
Please see attached a request for records under the Texas public records laws.
 
Best,
--
Mariuxi Pintado | (she/her)
Senior Paralegal | American Oversight
records@americanoversight.org |
www.americanoversight.org | @weareoversight
 
Public Information Request: TX-GLO-24-2491
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November 12th, 2024 

TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
COMMISSIONER DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D. 

President-Elect Donald J. Trump 
Mar-a-Lago Club 
1100 South Ocean Boulevard 
Palm Beach, FL 33480 

Subject: Request to Attend and Participate in Texas Border Security Press Conference 

Dear President Trump, 

I am writing to formally invite you to attend and participate in our upcoming press conference on 
border security and the construction of a new section of the Texas Border Wall in Rio Grande City, 
Texas, on December 4th, 2024. I would be honored if you would deliver some remarks as we install 
the first section of the wall. This would allow the entire nation to understand the measures Texas 
has taken over the last four years to secure our border. Your presence would send a strong message 
to the people of Texas that under President Donald J. Trump, the responsibility to secure our border 
will no longer fall solely upon Texans. 

As Land Commissioner, I recently acquired a 1,402-acre ranch along the border near Rio Grande 
City. In less than 24 hours after the purchase on October 23rd

, 2024, I granted a 7,681-foot-long 
(1.45-mile) easement across the property, allowing our Texas Border Wall to be built. The 
significance of this press conference is due to the fact that the previous owner had refused to allow 
the wall to be built and actively blocked law enforcement from accessing the property. Her actions 
enabled cartel members and violent criminals to sexually abuse migrant women and children on 
this land for some time. 

Since entering this office, at my direction, the General Land Office (GLO) has won several 
significant victories in the fight to repel cartel activities along our border. Early last year, my office 
was able to survey several islands in the Rio Grande River and declare them part of the State of 
Texas, permitting law enforcement to end all human trafficking and drug smuggling operations on 
them. The largest of these islands is 170 acres, and before declaring it part of Texas, it had been 
used as a "no-man's land" to evade both American and Mexican law enforcement. The island, 
known as "Fronton Island," had been deemed by the Texas Military Department (TMD) and Texas 
Department of Public Safety (DPS) as the most dangerous part of the Texas border. Cartel-on­
cartel violence broke-out almost nightly across the river, including massive firefights with 
automatic weapons and grenades. The initiative to secure the island, clear it of all brush and 
vegetation, and install razor wire along the river was named Operation Flat Top. During the 
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operation, evidence of trafficking was found, along with weapon caches and even improvised 
explosive devices (IEDs). Operation Flat Top has been a massive success, as all cartel-related 
activity has dropped to zero since its completion. 

Thanks to your leadership and vision for a safer America, Texas will be able to, once again, count 
on a federal government that prioritizes national security and the elimination of cartel activity 
along our southern border. After four years of lawlessness and Americans suffering, we will once 
again have a President who will put America First! 

Please let me know if I can answer any questions you may have before the event. Our nation's 
future is bright, and together we will make America safe, strong, successful, and great again. 

Thank you for considering my request. I look forward to hearing from you. 

May God bless you, and may God continue to bless the United States of America. 

For Texas, 

DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D. 
Commissioner, Texas General Land Office 

P.S. It has come to my attention that with the plan to begin the deportation of violent, illegal 
immigrants, there will be a need for a federal detention facility to handle the large-scale arrests 
and processing of criminals. The 1402-acre property I recently acquired in Staff County could be 
a suitable location for such a facility to be constructed. My office stands fully prepared to enter 
into an agreement with the Department of Homeland Security, Immigration and Customs 
Enforcement, or Border Patrol to fast-track this project. 

P.P.S. Congratulations on your HUGE victory on November 5th! Our country needs you now more 
than ever! 
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From: Kimberly Hubbard
To: Kevin Thompson; Nicole Kim
Cc: Adrian Piloto
Subject: RE: Letter to mail today.
Date: Tuesday, November 12, 2024 3:52:50 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Yes – thanks so much. Awesome.
 
From: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2024 3:51 PM
To: Nicole Kim <Nicole.Kim@glo.texas.gov>; Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>
Cc: Adrian Piloto <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>
Subject: Re: Letter to mail today.

 
This looks great! I think we're good to go!
 
 

 

 

Kevin A. Thompson
Director of Media & External Relations
DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D.

Commissioner, Texas General Land Office

 

 

From: Nicole Kim <Nicole.Kim@glo.texas.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2024 3:47 PM
To: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Adrian Piloto
<Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>
Subject: RE: Letter to mail today.

 
Updated and signed letter.
 
From: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2024 3:31 PM
To: Nicole Kim <Nicole.Kim@glo.texas.gov>
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Adrian Piloto
<Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>
Subject: Re: Letter to mail today.

TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000003

A'V RI' A 

pVERSIGHT 

mailto:Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov
mailto:Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov
mailto:Nicole.Kim@glo.texas.gov
mailto:Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov
mailto:Nicole.Kim@glo.texas.gov
mailto:Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov
mailto:Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov
mailto:Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov
mailto:Nicole.Kim@glo.texas.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov
mailto:Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov






 
Updated attached with JJ's edits.
 
 

 

 

Kevin A. Thompson
Director of Media & External Relations
DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D.

Commissioner, Texas General Land Office

 

 

From: Nicole Kim <Nicole.Kim@glo.texas.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2024 3:27 PM
To: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Adrian Piloto
<Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>
Subject: RE: Letter to mail today.

 
Here is the formatted letter. Let me know if there’s anything you need me to edit before mailing
it out.
 
Thank you,
 
Nicole Kim
Staff Assistant
Office of the Land Commissioner
Texas General Land Office
 
 
 
From: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2024 1:25 PM
To: Nicole Kim <Nicole.Kim@glo.texas.gov>
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>
Subject: Letter to mail today.

 
﻿
Nicole, attached is a letter that will need to go on official letterhead and mailed today. If
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you could work on this ASAP and please have myself, or Kimi and Adrian approve format
before mailing. Will also need it to be auto-penned!
 
 

 

 

Kevin A. Thompson
Director of Media & External Relations
DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D.

Commissioner, Texas General Land Office
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November 19, 2024 

TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
COMMISSIONER DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D. 

The Honorable Tom Homan 
c/o JL Wilkinson Consulting 
485 Lee Road #781 
Valley, AL 36854 

Subject: Texas offering 1,400 acres ofland adjacent to the Texas-Mexico Border for construction 
of deportation facilities 

Dear Honorable Homan: 

I am writing to formally offer 1,402 acres of land in Starr County, Texas, to be used to construct 
deportation facilities. The Texas General Land Office (GLO) currently owns a 1,402-acre tract 
roughly 35 miles west of McAllen, Texas. My office is fully prepared to enter into an agreement 
with the Department of Homeland Security, Immigration and Customs Enforcement, or the United 
States Border Patrol to allow a facility to be built for the processing, detention, and coordination 
of the largest deportation of violent criminals in the nation's history. 

AMERICAI\I 

As Texas Land Commissioner, I recently acquired this 1,402-acre ranch along the border near Rio 
Grande City. In less than 24 hours after the purchase on October 23, 2024, I granted a 7,681-foot­
long (1.45-mile) easement across the property, allowing our Texas Border Wall to be built. The 
previous owner had refused to allow the wall to be built and actively blocked law enforcement 
from accessing the property. Her actions enabled cartel members and violent criminals to sexually 
abuse migrant women and children on this land for some time. 

At my direction, since serving as the head of this agency, the GLO has won several significant 
victories in the fight to repel cartel activities along our border. Early last year, my office was able 
to survey several islands in the Rio Grande River and declare them part of the State of Texas, 
permitting law enforcement to end all human trafficking and drug smuggling operations on them. 

pVERSIGHT 1700 North Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701-1495 
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The largest of these islands is 170 acres, and before declaring it part of Texas, it had been used as 
a "no-man's land" to evade both American and Mexican law enforcement. The island, known as 
"Fronton Island," had been deemed by the Texas Military Department (TMD) and Texas 
Department of Public Safety (DPS) as the most dangerous part of the Texas border. Cartel-on­
cartel violence broke out almost nightly across the river, including massive firefights with 
automatic weapons and grenades. The initiative to secure the island, clear it of all brush and 
vegetation, and install razor wire along the river was named Operation Flat Top. During the 
operation, evidence of trafficking was found, along with weapon caches and even improvised 
explosive devices (IEDs). Operation Flat Top has been a massive success, as all cartel-related 
activity has dropped to zero since its completion. 

I am committed to using every available means at my disposal to gain complete operational 
security of our border. Please let me know if I can answer any questions you may have. 

Thank you for considering my request. I look forward to hearing from you. 

May God bless you and continue to bless the United States of America. 

For Texas, 

f,& 
DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D. 
Commissioner, Texas General Land Office 

AMERICAN 
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From: Kevin Thompson
To: Vicki Gonzales
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard
Subject: Letter
Date: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 11:43:59 AM
Attachments: Outlook-kzcw5msm.png

Vicki, along with the letter being addressed and sent to President Trump, we would also
like to send the same letter to Tom Homan. If you can make a duplicate and change the
first line to "Dear Mr. Homan,"

His address:

Hon. Tom Homan
c/o JL Wilkinson Consulting
485 Lee Road #781
Valley, AL 36854

 
 

Kevin A. Thompson
Director of Media & External Relations

DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D.
Commissioner, Texas General Land Office
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November 19, 2024 

TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
COMMISSIONER DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D. 

President-Elect Donald J. Trump 
Mar-a-Lago Club 
1100 South Ocean Boulevard 
Palm Beach, FL 33480 

Subject: Texas offering 1,400 acres of land adjacent to the Texas-Mexico Border for construction 
of deportation facilities 

Dear President Trump: 

I am writing to formally offer 1,402 acres of land in Starr County, Texas, to be used to construct 
deportation facilities. The Texas General Land Office (GLO) currently owns a 1,402-acre tract 
roughly 35 miles west of McAllen, Texas. My office is fully prepared to enter into an agreement 
with the Department of Homeland Security, Immigration and Customs Enforcement, or the United 
States Border Patrol to allow a facility to be built for the processing, detention, and coordination 
of the largest deportation of violent criminals in the nation's history. 

As Texas Land Commissioner, I recently acquired this 1,402-acre ranch along the border near Rio 
Grande City. In less than 24 hours after the purchase on October 23, 2024, I granted a 7,681-foot­
long (1.45-mile) easement across the property, allowing our Texas Border Wall to be built. The 
previous owner had refused to allow the wall to be built and actively blocked law enforcement 
from accessing the property. Her actions enabled cartel members and violent criminals to sexually 
abuse migrant women and children on this land for some time. 

At my direction, since serving as the head of this agency, the GLO has won several significant 
victories in the fight to repel cartel activities along our border. Early last year, my office was able 
to survey several islands in the Rio Grande River and declare them part of the State of Texas, 
permitting law enforcement to end all human trafficking and drug smuggling operations on them. 
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The largest of these islands is 170 acres, and before declaring it part of Texas, it had been used as 
a "no-man's land" to evade both American and Mexican law enforcement. The island, known as 
"Fronton Island," had been deemed by the Texas Military Department (TMD) and Texas 
Department of Public Safety (DPS) as the most dangerous part of the Texas border. Cartel-on­
cartel violence broke out almost nightly across the river, including massive firefights with 
automatic weapons and grenades. The initiative to secure the island, clear it of all brush and 
vegetation, and install razor wire along the river was named Operation Flat Top. During the 
operation, evidence of trafficking was found, along with weapon caches and even improvised 
explosive devices (IEDs). Operation Flat Top has been a massive success, as all cartel-related 
activity has dropped to zero since its completion. 

I am committed to using every available means at my disposal to gain complete operational 
security of our border. Please let me know if I can answer any questions you may have. 

Thank you for considering my request. I look forward to hearing from you. 

May God bless you and continue to bless the United States of America. 

For Texas, 

DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D. 
Commissioner, Texas General Land Office 

AMERICAN 
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From: Jennifer Jones
To: Kimberly Hubbard; Vicki Gonzales; Adrian Piloto
Cc: Kevin Thompson
Subject: RE: Kimberly Hubbard shared "Starr County Offer Letter" with you
Date: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 11:55:32 AM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.png
image004.png
image005.png

Good to go.
 
JJ
 
From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 11:44 AM
To: Vicki Gonzales <Vicki.Gonzales@GLO.TEXAS.GOV>; Adrian Piloto <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>;
Jennifer Jones <Jennifer.Jones@glo.texas.gov>
Cc: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>
Subject: RE: Kimberly Hubbard shared "Starr County Offer Letter" with you

 
Attachment
 
From: Kimberly Hubbard 
Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 11:43 AM
To: Vicki Gonzales Vicki.Gonzales@GLO.TEXAS.GOV; Adrian Piloto Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov;
Jennifer Jones Jennifer.Jones@glo.texas.gov
Cc: Kevin Thompson Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov
Subject: RE: Kimberly Hubbard shared "Starr County Offer Letter" with you

 
Adding Kevin as well.
 
From: Vicki Gonzales <Vicki.Gonzales@GLO.TEXAS.GOV> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 11:40 AM
To: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Adrian Piloto
<Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>; Jennifer Jones <Jennifer.Jones@glo.texas.gov>
Subject: RE: Kimberly Hubbard shared "Starr County Offer Letter" with you

 
I’ve formatted it on letterhead. Please look it over for any final edits, and let me know if it’s
okay to sign.

Thanks,
Vicki Gonzales
Correspondence Liaison/Board Secretary
Office of the Commissioner

TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000011
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Christina Mendoza 

From: Kevin Thompson 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 11 :02 AM 
Christina Mendoza 

Cc: Kimberly Hubbard 
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

Christina please see below for the KHOU 2:30 interview link and interview questions! 

Kevin A. Thompson 

Director of Media & External Relations 

DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D. 
Commissioner, Texas General Land Office 

From: Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 10:44 AM 
To: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

Zoom link and interview questions from KHOU at 2:30 p.m. 

Sincerely, 
Bary Roy (Hunt) 
Press Secretary 
Texas General Land Office 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

Office: (512) 463-5075 I Cell: (737) 368-9747 

~ 

From: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 10:39 AM 
To: Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 

Cc: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov>; Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

Here's the invite~or 2:30CT. 

1 



TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000013

My interviews are usually pretty organic .. 
But here are some questions: 

Tell me about your offer to Pres Trump. 
How did GLO obtain this land? 
What's you vision as far as a deportation facility? 
Do you think this is something most Texans support? 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https ://us04we.b .ZQQID.u.s/j/71995154339?pwd =ZG0I PVaOjf 1 Cf7XxXrp6svW8 Bvd 5ms .1 

Meeting ID: 719 9515 4339 
Passcode: 7TtqgY 

Jason Miles I KHOU 11 News Reporter I c. 832-655-5826 

From: Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 10:05 AM 
To: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com> 
Cc: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov>; Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

CAUTION - EXTERNAL EMAIL - Please use caution opening attachments and never share 
your password. Send suspicious email to infosec@tegna.com. 

Sounds good! Thank you, Jason. 

Sincerely, 

Bary Roy (Hunt) 

Press Secretary 
Texas General Land Office 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

Office: (512) 463-5075 I Cell: (737) 368-9747 

rFoD 

From: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 10:03 AM 
To: Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 

Cc: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov>; Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

, That works! 
2 
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I'll send a zoom invite, etc as soon as I'm back at my laptop .. 

Sent from my iPhone 

AMERICAN 

On Nov 20, 2024, at 9:51 AM, Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> wrote: 

CAUTION - EXTERNAL EMAIL - Please use caution opening attachments and never share 
your password. Send suspicious email to infosec.@1egruL_c_Qm. 

Hi Jason 

The Commissioner can do 2:30 p.m. today over zoom if that works for you. If so, can you send over 
your questions and a Zoom link? 

<image001.png> Sincerely, 

Bary Roy (Hunt) 
Press Secretary 
Texas General Land Office 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

Office: (512) 463-50751 Cell: (737) 368-
9747 
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From: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 9:34 AM 
To: Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov>; Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL) Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

Sounds good thx! 

Sent from my iPhone 

pVERS On Nov 20, 2024, at 9:32 AM, Bary Hunt <fian!.Hunt@glo.texas,.gov> wrote: 
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AMERICAN 

pVERS 

CAUTION - EXTERNAL EMAIL - Please use caution opening attachments and never share 
your password. Send suspicious email to infosec@tegna.com. 

Thank you, Jason. 

I will see what I can do. 

<image001.png> Sincerely, 
Bary Roy (Hunt) 

Press Secretary 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
Office: (512) 463-5075 I Cell: (737) 368-
9747 
<image002.png> 

<image003.png> 

<image004.png> 

<image005.png> 

<image006.png> 

From: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 9:15 AM 
To: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Bary Hunt 
<Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

Any story would likely air as soon as 4:00CT .. 
So, something before 2:00ish would be ideal. 
I wouldn't need much time. 

Jason Miles I KHOU 11 News Reporter I c. 832-655-5826 

From: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 9:10 AM 
To: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com>; GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Bary Hunt 
<.Bary_Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

4 
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AMERICAN 

CAUTION - EXTERNAL EMAIL - Please use caution opening attachments and never share 
your password. Send suspicious email to infosec@tegna.com. 

Hi Jason, 

Thank you for reaching out. What is your deadline today? 

<image001.png> Sincerely, 
Bary Roy (Hunt) 
Press Secretary 

Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
Office: (512) 463-5075 I Cell: (737) 368-
9747 
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From: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 9:06 AM 
To: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

Morning .. 

Just wanted to request an interview with Commissioner Buckingham regarding the 
Starr County land offer. 
I'm in Houston, so it would have to be via Zoom. 

Thanks! 

Jason Miles I KHOU 11 News Reporter I c. 832-655-5826 

pVERSIGHT 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 

Host: Dave Asman 
Date: November 25, 2024 
Time: 3:45pm CENTRAL 

INTERVIEW: Fox Business (Kudlow Reports) 
Mccreery FBO 

Mon 11/25/2024 3:45 PM 
Mon 11/25/2024 4:00 PM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 

Topic: The topic will cover what lessons the Commissioner has learned from her efforts to stop the cartels. 
https://www.foxnews.com/po I itics/bo rde r-state-offe rs-trump-massive-plot-land-a id-mass-depo rtatio n-o peration 
Location: Skype (Kyle and Brandon to set up at FBO) 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 

Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 

Fox and Friends First 

INTERVIEW: FOX & FRIENDS FIRST (Carley Shumkus & Todd Piro) **Call in 
4:20am/lnterview 4:30am) 

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Rio Grande City, an IHG Hotel (5274 East Highway 83, Rio 
Grande City, TX 78582, United States) 

Tue 11/26/2024 4:00 AM 
Tue 11/26/2024 4:50 AM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 

Hosts: Carley Shimkus and Todd Piro 
Date: Tuesday, November 26 
Time: 4:30AM CENTRAL (they will call Skype@ 420am CT) 
Topic: Tom Homan's border visit and the latest on Trump's reported deportation plans with her. 
Location: Rio Grande City Hotel via Skype 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 

Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

1 :15PM INTERVIEW: Newsmax TV - National Desk (ON CAMERA, LIVE in 8th floor 
studio) 
8th Floor Studio 

Mon 11/25/2024 1 :15 PM 
Mon 11/25/2024 1 :25 PM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services; Matthew Howe 

NewsmaxTV- National Desk (ON CAMERA, LIVE in 8th floor studio) 
Hosts: Bob Sellers and Kelly Sadler 
Date: Friday, November 22 
Time: 2:15 PM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 
acres it purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: 8th-floor studio via Skype 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

3:30PM INTERVIEW: Dallas Express-News (PHONE CALL) 
CDB Office 

Fri 11/22/2024 3:30 PM 
Fri 11/22/2024 3:40 PM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

Interview with Dallas Express-News (ZOOM, ON CAMERA) 
Reporter: Carlos Turcios 
Date: Friday, November 22, 2024 
Time: 3: 30pm CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Call in#: +1 (817) 729-0179 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

1:20PM INTERVIEW: "Furthermore, with Amanda Head" Podcast (ZOOM, AUDIO ONLY) 
8th Floor Studio 

Fri 11/22/2024 1 :20 PM 
Fri 11/22/20241:40 PM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production SeNices 

"Furthermore, with Amanda Head" Podcast (ZOOM, AUDIO ONLY) 
Host: Amanda Head 
Date: Friday, November 22, 2024 
Time: 1:20 pm CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres 
it purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: ZOOM AUDIO (8th floor) 
Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84256024400?pwd=ysiGlwnJTSPHP9NIMYuORprWtwYzkP.1 
Meeting ID: 842 5602 4400 
Passcode: 652164 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

8:00AM INTERVIEW: Cardle and Woolley (1370AM Austin) 
COB Home 

Thu 11/21/2024 8:00 AM 
Thu 11/21/2024 8:10 AM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
GLO Media Contact 

Cardle and Woolley (1370AM Austin) (AUDIO ONLY) 
Host: Jim Cardle and Lynn Woolley 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 8 AM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Call in: 512-643-5523 

A'v1ERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 

INTERVIEW: Fox Business (Varney and Co) (ON CAMERA, IN STUDIO) 
Austin Pac Sat Studio, 1005 Congress Avenue #560, Austin, Texas 78701 

Thu 11/21/2024 10:50 AM 
Thu 11/21/202411:10AM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 

Fox Business (Varney and Co) (ON CAMERA, IN STUDIO) 
Host: Stuart Varney 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 10:50 AM CENTRAL (ARRIVE 15 MINS EARLY) 
*MAKEUP REQUESTED* 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: AUSTIN PAC SAT STUDIO 
1005 Congress Avenue (Suite 560) 
Austin, Texas 

A'v1ERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

7:40AM INTERVIEW: KLIF Dallas (RADIO, AUDIO ONLY) 
CDB HOME 

Thu 11/21/2024 7:40 AM 
Thu 11/21/2024 7:50 AM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

KLIF Dallas (RADIO, AUDIO ONLY) 
Host: Clayton Neville 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 7:40 AM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation. 
Call in: 972-708-4306 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

7:18AM INTERVIEW: KTRH Houston (RADIO, AUDIO ONLY) 
COB Home 

Thu 11/21/2024 7:18 AM 
Thu 11/21/2024 7:28 AM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

KTRH Houston (RADIO, AUDIO ONLY) 
Host: Jimmy Barrett 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 7:18AM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation. 
Call in: 713-212-8364 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

2:30PM INTERVIEW: KHOU 11 
8th Floor Studio 

Wed 11/20/2024 2:30 PM 
Wed 11/20/2024 2:40 PM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

Jason Miles I KHOU 11 News Reporter I c. 832-655-5826 

Here's the invite for 2:30CT. 
My interviews are usually pretty organic .. 

But here are some questions: 

• Tell me about your offer to Pres Trump. 
• How did GLO obtain this land? 

• What's you vision as far as a deportation facility? 

• Do you think this is something most Texans support? 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/71995154339?pwd=ZG0IPVaOif1Cf7XxXrp6svW8Bvd5ms.1 
Meeting ID: 719 9515 4339 
Passcode: 7TtqgY 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 8:50AM INTERVIEW: Newsmax - National Report (LIVE, ON CAMERA) 11/21 (dial in early 
at 8:50pm) 

Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

8th Floor Studio 

Thu 11/21/2024 8:50 AM 
Thu 11/21/2024 9:10 AM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

Connect 10 minutes early at 8:50am 

Newsmax - National Report (LIVE, ON CAMERA) 
Hosts: Emma and Sean 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 9 AM CENRAL (Call Skype at 850 AM) 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation. 
Location: Skype in 8th-floor studio 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 

4:00 PM INTERVIEW: Salem News Channel (Wilkow TV!) (TAPED, ON CAMERA) 
8the Floor Studio 

Wed 6/19/2024 4:00 PM 
Wed 6/19/2024 4:30 PM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 

Salem News Channel (Wilkow TV!) (TAPED, ON CAMERA) 

Host: Andrew Wilkow 

Date: June 19, 2024 

Time: 4 pm CENTRAL 

Topic: President Biden on Tuesday is announcing new rules aimed to protect the migrant spouses of U.S. 
citizens from deportation. 

The Department of Homeland Security will implement a new policy to allow some migrants to apply for 
lawful permanent resident status, including the non-citizen spouses and children of lawful U.S. permanent 
residents or citizens, the administration explained. 

The White House said it expected the policy to offer protection to about half a million American families, 
including roughly 50,000 under the age of 21 who are married to or children of a U.S. citizen. 

https:/ /www.foxnews.com/politics/biden-announce-sweeping-protections-migrant-spouses-us-citizens 

Location: 8th floor studio (via Skype) 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 

Start: 
End: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 

Host: Maria Bartiromo 
Date: Friday, May 17 

INTERVIEW/SKYPE: MORNINGS WITH MARIA (Maria Bartiromo) (FOX BUSINESS) 
(6:30am Mountain Time) 

Fri 5/17/2024 7:30 AM 
Fri 5/17/2024 8:00 AM 

(none) 

Meeting organizer 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 

Time: 6:30AM MOUNTAIN TIME 
Topic: Texas officials fighting to keep control of Fronton Island 
https ://www. newsnationnow. com/ us-news/immigration/border-coverage/ ca rtels/texas­
officials-fighting-keep-contro 1-fronton-is land/ 
Location: Skype - Maria/FOX Business will call CDB's Skype account 

*the show will call CDB 10 mins before hit time* 
Agency Skype Log-in: 
txglodigital@gmail.com 
Password: GL0BUFFAL0!! 

Additional topics might include: 

Latest CBP numbers from May 15: 

So far in FY 24, which began in October, Customs and Border Protection (CBP) sources have 
told Fox News separately there have been more than 175,000 gotaways. 

A CBP spokesperson told Fox News on Thursday that DHS "continues to take significant actions 
to disrupt transnational criminal networks amidst unprecedented hemispheric migration, 
resulting in a decline in southwest border encounters in recent months." 

Link: https://www.foxnews.com/politics/new-data-reveals-illegal-immigrants-eluding-border­
patrol-spiked-under-biden-surpassing-predecessors 

Biden's plan for executive action on the border: 
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President Biden is planning executive action that would allow him to shut down the US-Mexico 
border once the number of migrant crossings reaches 4,000 per day, a source close to the 
White House told The Post Wednesday. 

The order would match a provision in the bipartisan border bill that failed to pass the Senate 
in February, which gave the president authority to expel migrants when border crossings 
reached the same daily average. 

The legislative proposal would have given the homeland security secretary discretionary 
authority to carry out removals - but would have made deportations mandatory when illegal 
entries surpassed 5,000 per day over a one-week period. 

The bill allowed for the suspension of that authority two weeks after the seven-day average 
falls to 75% of those levels. 
Link: https://nypost.com/2024/05/15/us-news/biden-plans-executive-order-to-shut-down­
border-once-crossings-reach-4000-per-day/ 

Kimi will also text CDB early in the AM with any more topics the show might send over Friday 
morning 

Bio 

Maria Bartiromo 

Maria Bartiromo joined FOX Business Network (FBN) as Global Markets Editor in January 2014. 
She is the anchor of Mornings with Maria on FBN (6-9 AM/ET), which is the number one pre­
market business news program in cable, and anchors Sunday Morning Futures (10 AM/ET) on 
FOX News Channel (FNC), which routinely ranks as the highest rated show on Sundays in cable 
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news. In April 2017, Bartiromo was also named the anchor for FBN's weekly primetime 
investing program Maria Bartiromo's Wall Street (Fridays, 7 PM/ET). 

During her tenure with FBN, Bartiromo has interviewed some of the most prominent leaders in 
business and economic policy including former President Donald Trump, exiled Crown Prince 
of Iran Reza Pahlavi, Hong Kong entrepreneur Jimmy Lai, WalMart CEO Doug McMillan, 
JPMorgan CEO Jamie Dimon, IBM CEO Ginni Rometty, Oracle CEO Mark Hurd, Bridgewater 
Associates Founder Ray Dalio, Salesforce Founder and CEO Marc Benioff, Microsoft Founder 
Bill Gates and Treasury Secretary Steven Mnuchin, among others. Most recently, Bartiromo 
contributed to FBN's 2022 Midterm Election panel alongside Stuart Varney, Charles Payne and 
Larry Kudlow. Previously, she debuted an hour-long investigative documentary highlighting the 
future of the Artificial Intelligence (Al) industry and its future impact on business where she 
traveled across the country, gaining exclusive access to top business titans utilizing Al to break 
barriers across several vital industries including Ford CEO James Hackett, Blackstone CEO Steve 
Schwarzman and more. Additionally, Bartiromo has interviewed various celebrity 
entrepreneurs, including former professional New York Yankee shortstop Alex Rodriguez. 
Recently, she has interviewed former Senate Majority Leader Harry Reid and former Senior 
Adviser to President Obama, Valerie Jarrett. She has also led the network's coverage of leading 
industry conferences including the World Economic Forum in Davos, Switzerland and the 
Annual JPMorgan Healthcare Conference. 

In November 2015, Bartiromo, along with FBN's Neil Cavuto, moderated the network's 
inaugural Republican presidential primary debate. According to Nielsen data, the debate 
delivered 13.5 million total viewers and 3.7 million in the key 25-54 demo, making it the 
highest-rated program in network history. In January 2016, both Bartiromo and Cavuto 
reprised their role as debate moderators, delivering 11 million total viewers with 3 million in 
the key 25-54 demo, making it the second highest-rated program in network history according 
to Nielsen Media Research. 

Bartiromo has covered business and the economy for more than 25 years and was one of the 
building blocks of business cable network CNBC. During her 20-year tenure as the face of 
CNBC, she launched the network's morning program, Squawk Box; anchored The Closing Bell 
with Maria Bartiromo; and was the anchor and managing editor of the nationally 
syndicated On the Money with Maria Bartiromo, formerly The Wall Street Journal Report with 
Maria Bartiromo. 
Bartiromo has been a pioneer in financial news television. In 1995, she became the first 
journalist to report live from the floor of the New York Stock Exchange on a daily basis. She 
joined CNBC in 1993 after five years as a producer, writer and assignment editor with CNN 
Business News, where she wrote and produced some of CNN's top business programs. 

AIVI t:KILAl'I 
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She has received numerous prestigious awards, including two Emmys and a Gracie Award. Her 
first Emmy was for her 2008 News and Documentary coverage of the 2007-2008 financial 
collapse and her "Bailout Talks Collapse" coverage was broadcast on NBC Nightly News. She 
later won a second Emmy for her 2009 documentary, "Inside the Mind of Google/' which aired 
globally on CNBC. Bartiromo won a Gracie Award for "Greenspan: Power, Money & the 
American Dream/' also broadcast globally on CNBC. 

In 2009, the Financial Times named her one of the 1150 Faces That Shaped the Decade/' and 
she was the first female journalist to be inducted into the Cable Hall of Fame Class of 2011. In 
2016 she was inducted by the Library of American Broadcasting as one of its Giants of 
Broadcasting & Electronic Arts. Bartiromo is the author of several books, including The 
Weekend That Changed Wall Street, published by Portfolio/ Penguin, and The 10 Laws of 
Enduring Success, published by Random House; both were released in 2010. 

Bartiromo has written weekly columns for Business Week and Milano Finanza magazines; as 
well as monthly columns for USA Today, and Individual Investor, Ticker and Reader's 
Digest magazines. She has also been published in the Financial Times, Newsweek, Town and 
Country, Registered Rep and the New York Post. 

Bartiromo is a member of the Board of Trustees of New York University, the Council on Foreign 
Relations, and the Board of Directors of The National Italian American Foundation {NIAF). 

She graduated from New York University, where she studied journalism and economics. She 
also served as an adjunct professor at NYU Stern School of Business for the fall semesters of 
2010 through 2013. 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: Aaron Maldonado 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, December 2, 2024 12:44 PM 
Christina Mendoza 

Subject: Information for Dr. Phil 
Attachments: Tom Homan Bio.docx; Dr. Phil Bio.docx; TALKING POINTS Border v12.2.24.docx 

Good afternoon, 

Here are the Playbooks / Talking points 

Have a blessed day, 

Aaron Maldonado 
Interactive Media Coordinator 

I ....___...,._ I Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
W: 512-997-8576 I 0: 512-463-5214 

r(.7j) 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Chibike Nnorom 
Sunday, December 1, 2024 12:32 AM 
Christina Mendoza; Scheduling 
A new response to Graphics Request form has been submitted 

Following external meeting request form has been submitted by anonymous 

Requester First Name:Roberto 
Requester Last Name:Lagana 
Company/Group:Lagana intel Platforms LLC 
Address: 473 Plateau Drive 
City: Socorro 
State:Tezas 
Phone Number: 9159229969 
Email: Laganaintelplatformsllc@gmail.com 
Meeting Location: (During the legislative session, the 
Commissioner will need to be in Austin in the event any meeting requests arise.)El Paso Requested Date: 2024-12-06 
Requested Time: 1 0am 
Purpose of Meeting: Discussing, via Lagana intel Platforms LLC, My 6 year Texas Sole Proprietorship, offering my 
Services to work with Commissioner Buckingham on Selecting land, Developing Site, and Managing The El Paso Texas 
Deportation Center Site Commissioner Buckingham talk of 11/29/2024 on The News. 
Attendees:Myself 
If Commissioner Buckingham is unavailable, would you welcome meeting with one her staff instead?Yes 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: Kimberly Hubbard 
Sent: 
To: 

Saturday, November 30, 2024 8:17 AM 
Christina Mendoza 

Cc: Adrian Pilato; Kevin Thompson; Aaron Maldonado; Kyle Mashburn 
Subject: Re: Calendar Add: 12/2 CBS4/KFOX14 {El Paso, Texas) {On camera, taped) 

Resending 

Kimberly Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2024 1:34:45 PM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 

Cc: Adrian Pilato <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron Maldonado 
<Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov>; Kyle Mashburn <Kyle.Mashburn@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: Calendar Add: 12/2 CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 

Reporter: Aylin Herrera 

Kimberly Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

From: Kimberly Hubbard 
Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2024 1:19:04 PM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 

Cc: Adrian Pilato <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron Maldonado 
<Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov>; Kyle Mashburn <Kyle.Mashburn@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Calendar Add: 12/2 CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 

CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 
Reporter: TBD 
Date: Monday, December 2 
Time: 10:30AM CT 
Topic: Jocelyn's Initiative 
Location: StreamYard link (sending over on Monday morning) in 8th floor studio 

Questions: 

1. Yesterday you announced The Jocelyn Initiative-- under that initiative the GLO is locating state 
A'v1ERIC land and offering it to the Trump Administration for deportation centers. Talk to me about that pv and why do you feel its needed? 
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2. In a press release your office announced this is something that's being done statewide 
including here in El Paso--can you talk to me about where that site is located-- how big is 
it? And I know this is being done statewide-- but is there any other particular reason why El 
Paso was identified? 

3. Is there only one site in El Paso or are there more? 
4. Before these sites were offered to the incoming Administration what was this land used for? 
5. What talks if any have you had with local leaders here in El Paso about the decision? 
6. You mention you will do everything in your power to help the incoming administration. Is there 

anything else that your office is exploring to help with immigration? 
7. This initiative was announced yesterday-- what talks have you had with Governor Abbott and 

the Trump Administration about the offer. 

Kimberly Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: Kimberly Hubbard 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, November 27, 2024 1 :35 PM 
Christina Mendoza 

Cc: Adrian Piloto; Kevin Thompson; Aaron Maldonado; Kyle Mashburn 
Subject: Re: Calendar Add: 12/2 CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 

Reporter: Aylin Herrera 

Kimberly Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

From: Kimberly Hubbard 
Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2024 1:19:04 PM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Adrian Piloto <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron Maldonado 
<Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov>; Kyle Mashburn <Kyle.Mashburn@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Calendar Add: 12/2 CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 

CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 
Reporter: TBD 
Date: Monday, December 2 
Time: 10:30AM CT 
Topic: Jocelyn's Initiative 
Location: StreamYard link (sending over on Monday morning) in 8th floor studio 

Questions: 
1. Yesterday you announced The Jocelyn Initiative-- under that initiative the GLO is locating state 

land and offering it to the Trump Administration for deportation centers. Talk to me about that 
and why do you feel its needed? 

2. In a press release your office announced this is something that's being done statewide 
including here in El Paso--can you talk to me about where that site is located-- how big is 
it? And I know this is being done statewide-- but is there any other particular reason why El 
Paso was identified? 

3. Is there only one site in El Paso or are there more? 
4. Before these sites were offered to the incoming Administration what was this land used for? 
5. What talks if any have you had with local leaders here in El Paso about the decision? 
6. You mention you will do everything in your power to help the incoming administration. Is there 

anything else that your office is exploring to help with immigration? 
7. This initiative was announced yesterday-- what talks have you had with Governor Abbott and 

A'v1ERIC 
the Trump Administration about the offer. 

pv 
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Kimberly Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: Kimberly Hubbard 
Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2024 1 :19 PM 

Christina Mendoza To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Adrian Pilato; Kevin Thompson; Aaron Maldonado; Kyle Mashburn 
Calendar Add: 12/2 CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 

CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 
Reporter: TBD 
Date: Monday, December 2 
Time: 10:30AM CT 
Topic: Jocelyn's Initiative 
Location: StreamYard link (sending over on Monday morning) in 8th floor studio 

Questions: 
1. Yesterday you announced The Jocelyn Initiative-- under that initiative the GLO is locating state 

land and offering it to the Trump Administration for deportation centers. Talk to me about that 
and why do you feel its needed? 

2. In a press release your office announced this is something that's being done statewide 
including here in El Paso--can you talk to me about where that site is located-- how big is 
it? And I know this is being done statewide-- but is there any other particular reason why El 
Paso was identified? 

3. Is there only one site in El Paso or are there more? 
4. Before these sites were offered to the incoming Administration what was this land used for? 
5. What talks if any have you had with local leaders here in El Paso about the decision? 
6. You mention you will do everything in your power to help the incoming administration. Is there 

anything else that your office is exploring to help with immigration? 
7. This initiative was announced yesterday-- what talks have you had with Governor Abbott and 

the Trump Administration about the offer. 

Kimberly Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: Kimberly Hubbard 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, November 25, 2024 2:09 PM 
Christina Mendoza 

Cc: Kyle Mashburn; Kevin Thompson 
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

Set this up for tomorrow after press conference 

Kimberly Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

From: Daniel Baldwin <Daniel.Baldwin@oann.com> 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 12:46:36 PM 
To: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

Thank you, Kimberly! 

Here is the Zoom link: 

OAN DC Bureau is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. 

Topic: OAN DC Bureau's Zoom Meeting 
Time: Nov 26, 2024 01:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us06web.zoom. us/j/864282397 59?pwd=E7reb YVt8YEbKLSF1sMzYISm D 1p9sN .1 

Meeting ID: 864 2823 9759 
Passcode: 681771 

See you all tomorrow at 12pm CT! 

All the best, 

Daniel Baldwin 
Chief White House Correspondent 
862-377-9317 

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
,Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 1:31:22 PM 
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To: Daniel Baldwin; Bary Hunt 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

Ok. Let's do zoom please. 

From: Daniel Baldwin <Daniel.Baldwin@oann.com> 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 12:26 PM 
To: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

Yes! We can lock in 12pm CT. Would you prefer Zoom or Skype? 

We can do either on our end. 

Thank you so much! 

All the best, 

Daniel Baldwin 
Chief White House Correspondent 
862-377-9317 

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 1:24:21 PM 
To: Daniel Baldwin; Bary Hunt 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

Hey Daniel-we should be able to give you an interview after the press conference tomorrow at 1 o AM CT. Would 
that work? Maybe more around 12pm CT. 

From: Daniel Baldwin <Daniel.Baldwin@oann.com> 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 12:20 PM 
To: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL) OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

Good afternoon, 

I hope you're well! I'm the Chief White House Correspondent for OAN (One America News). 

I'd love to interview Dr. Buckingham on Texas offering up a 1,400 acre ranch to assist the Trump team with 

deportations. Would love to highlight how Texas is working with the Trump Team to secure the border and 
make sure Americans are safe. 

Would Dr. Buckingham have any availability for a Skype/Zoom interview tomorrow or Wednesday? 

Thank you! 

All the best, HT 
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Daniel Baldwin 
Chief White House Correspondent 
862-377-9317 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: Kimberly Hubbard 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, November 25, 2024 12:28 PM 
Christina Mendoza 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Kevin Thompson; Adrian Pilato; Aaron Maldonado; Kyle Mashburn 
CONFIRMED: Fox Business (Kudlow Reports) 11/25 

Fox Business (Kudlow Reports) 
Host: Dave Asman 
Date: November 25, 2024 
Time: 3:45pm CENTRAL 
Topic: The topic will cover what lessons the Commissioner has learned from her efforts to stop the cartels. 
https://www.foxnews.com/pol itics/bo rde r-sta te-offers-tru mp-massive-plot-land-a id-mass-de po rtatio n-o pe ration 
Location: Skype (Kyle and Brandon to set up at FBO) 

AMERICAN 

Kimberly Willingham Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 

Texas General Land Office 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Fox and Friends First 

Kimberly Hubbard 
Monday, November 25, 2024 9:33 AM 
Christina Mendoza 
Kevin Thompson; Adrian Piloto; Kyle Mashburn; Aaron Maldonado 
Confirmed: Fox and Friends First (11/26) 

Hosts: Carley Shimkus and Todd Piro 
Date: Tuesday, November 26 
Time: 4:30AM CENTRAL (they will call Skype @420am CT) 
Topic: Tom Homan's border visit and the latest on Trump's reported deportation plans with her. 
Location: Rio Grande City Hotel via Skype 

Kimberly Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

GLO Media Contact 
Thursday, November 21, 2024 9:01 AM 
Kevin Thompson; Kimberly Hubbard; Christina Mendoza 
FW: [EXTERNAL] Reuters video story with Commissioner Buckingham and Starr County 
ranch? 

Zoom link below for Commissioner Buckingham's interview with Evan Garcia from Reuters. 

Sincerely, 

Bary Roy (Hunt) 
Press Secretary 
Texas General Land Office 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
Office: (512) 463-5075 I Cell: (737) 368-97 4 7 

r "1il 

From: Garcia, Evan (Reuters) <Evan.Garcia@thomsonreuters.com> 
Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2024 8:58 AM 
To: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron 
Maldonado <Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Reuters video story with Commissioner Buckingham and Starr County ranch? 

Below is the Zoom link for Commissioner Buckingham to join at 1 0am CST for the interview. Just a few 
tips, please: please use a natural background instead of a blurred or digital one, position camera as 
close to eye level as possible, silence any audible notifications and please try to ensure the strongest 
internet connection possible so we can maintain a clean signal for the video interview. Talk soon, thank 
you! 

Evan Garcia is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. 

Topic: Commissioner Buckingham-Reuters interview 
Time: Nov 21, 2024 10:00 AM Central Time (US and Canada) 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us04web.zoom. us/illfi9_155a6483?pwd=QOM kt9xxBbO5xC H3Xp4n HjxCMQl<nb9.1 

Meeting ID: 7691558 6483 
Passcode: 0SvNpB 

A'v1ERIC:AN 

Evan Garcia T 
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Video Journalist 
Reuters 
Houston, TX 

±.L(fil.O) 802-5764 
evan.garcia@tr.com 

From: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.go_\l> 
Date: Thursday, November 21, 2024 at 8:55 AM 
To: Garcia, Evan (Reuters) <Evan.Garcia@thomsonreuters.com>, GLO Media Contact 
<media@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly-.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>, Kevin Thompson 
<Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>, Aaron Maldonado <Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gQ_IL> 
Subject: [EXT] RE: [EXTERNAL] Reuters video story with Commissioner Buckingham and Starr County 
ranch? 

External Email: Use caution with links and attachments. 

Thank you, Evan. 

Sincerely, 
Bary Roy (Hunt) 

Press Secretary 

Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
Office: (512) 463-5075 I Cell: (737) 368-9747 

mi 

From: Garcia, Evan (Reuters) <Evan.Garcia@thomsonreuters.com> 
Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2024 8:49 AM 
To: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron 
Maldonado <Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Reuters video story with Commissioner Buckingham and Starr County ranch? 

1 0am CT works for me for the Zoom interview, thank you! Sorry for delayed response. I will send a Zoom 
link shortly. I'll standby to wait for broll decision. 

Thank you, 
HT 
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Evan Garcia 

Video Journalist 
Reuters 
Houston, TX 

+ 1 (610) 802-5764 
evan.garcia@tr.com 

REUTERS 

From: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2024 8:42:14 AM 
To: Garcia, Evan (Reuters) <Evan.Garcia@thomsonreuters.com>; GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron 
Maldonado <Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: [EXT] RE: [EXTERNAL] Reuters video story with Commissioner Buckingham and Starr County ranch? 

External Email: Use caution with links and attachments. 

Hi Evan, 

I sent you a text and called but following up with an e-mail as well. The Commissioner can do 1 0:00am, if that 
works for you. I am still working to get confirmation on b-roll. 

Sincerely, 
Bary Roy (Hunt) 

Press Secretary 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
Office: (512) 463-5075 I Cell: (737) 368-9747 

ri n 

From: Garcia, Evan (Reuters) <Evan.Garcia@thomsonreuters.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 4:59 PM 
To: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 

Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron 
Maldonado <Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Reuters video story with Commissioner Buckingham and Starr County ranch? 

Okay, fantastic. Really any time after 9am CST will actually work. 

Maybe tomorrow morning we can discuss approval for me to film at the ranch? If you're still waiting to 
hear back regarding that, no problem. It would just be myself and a camera - so no big crews or lots of 

JJ 
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equipment, at all. I'd be able to get what I need visually in a fairly short amount of time and it would really 
benefit the story. 

Thank you for the drone footage, as well! 

Best, 

Evan Garcia 

Video Journalist 
Reuters 
Houston, TX 

±1._(610) 802-5764 
evan.garcia@tr.com 

REUTERS 

From: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 at 4:34 PM 
To: Garcia, Evan (Reuters) <Evan.Garcia@thoms~o~nreuters.com>, GLO Media Contact 
<med ia@glo. texas. gov> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <l~imberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gm,>, Kevin Thompson 
<l<evin.Thompson@glo.texas.gm,>, Aaron Maldonado <Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.go_y'> 
Subject: [EXT] RE: [EXTERNAL] Reuters video story with Commissioner Buckingham and Starr County 
ranch? 

External Email: Use caution with links and attachments. 

Hi Evan, 

I will let you know a time as soon as I have one. In the meantime, here is a link that will take you to some drone 
footage. Please credit The Texas General Land Office when used. 

http s :/ /txgLo~bQ~a.m.Ls/itm my96xsh117yQjyr56pbvzew5q h h lh s 

AMERICAN 

Sincerely, 
Bary Roy (Hunt) 
Press Secretary 

Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

Office: (512) 463-5075 I Cell: (737) 368-9747 

rrm 
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From: Garcia, Evan (Reuters) <Evan.Garcia@thomsonreuters.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 4:19 PM 
To: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron 
Maldonado <Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Reuters video story with Commissioner Buckingham and Starr County ranch? 

I see, sounds good. In that case, let's schedule a Zoom interview with the commissioner tomorrow. Just 
let me know what time works best. Any time after 1 0am CST works for me - the earlier, the better, if 
possible. 

Unfortunately, I'm off next week starting Tuesday. Perhaps we can send someone in my place to cover 
the press conference. 

I'm trying to think of a way to maximize the visuals for this story. Could I get approval from the Texas 
General Land Office to visit the ranch and get some visuals - basically filming the surroundings and flying 
a drone for a little bit? I'd probably also grab some fresh broll of the border. This would be a great 
visual/broll complement to the Zoom interview with Commissioner Buckingham. Is anything like that 
possible before the end of the week? I could theoretically drive out there tomorrow after the Zoom 
interview and either film the footage after I arrive or early Friday. Just throwing it out there as I think this is 
an important story and that would help it reach a much wider audience! 

Thank you, 

Evan Garcia 

Video Journalist 
Reuters 
Houston, TX 

+1 (610) 802-5764 
evan.garcia@tr.com 

From: GLO Media Contact <rnadia@glo.texas.gov> 
Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 at 4:10 PM 
To: Garcia, Evan (Reuters) <Eyan.Garcia@..thomsonreuter~m>, GLO Media Contact 
<media@glo.,tex~gm,> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimb_eny.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>, Kevin Thompson 
<l(fil{in.Thompson@glo.texas,_gill/>, Aaron Maldonado <A~Maldonado@glo.te~gill!> 
Subject: [EXT] RE: [EXTERNAL] Reuters video story with Commissioner Buckingham and Starr County 
ranch? 

External Email: Use caution with links and attachments. 

~ Hi Evan, 
39 



TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000050

For an interview tomorrow, we can offer a zoom interview with the Commissioner. We will also be having a Press 
Conference next week on Tuesday, November 26 at 3:45 p.m. at the Starr County ranch. Commissioner will be 
available for an in-person interview then. 

Is there a time that works for you tomorrow? 

Sincerely, 

Bary Roy (Hunt) 
Press Secretary 

Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
Office: (512) 463-50751 Cell: (737) 368-9747 

rPj) 

From: Garcia, Evan (Reuters) <Evan.Garcia@thomsonreuters.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 4:00 PM 
To: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron 
Maldonado <Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Reuters video story with Commissioner Buckingham and Starr County ranch? 

Would this be an in-person interview with Commissioner Buckinham on the ranch in Starr County? 

Evan Garcia 

Video Journalist 
Reuters 
Houston, TX 

+1 (fil.Q) 802-5764 
evan.garcia@tr.com 

REUTERS 

From: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gQ_l,.I> 
Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 at 3:58 PM 
To: Garcia, Evan (Reuters) <Evan.Garcia@thomsonreuters.com>, GLO Media Contact 
<media@glQ_,_texas.gQ.1L> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <l<imberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>, Kevin Thompson 
<Kevin.Thompson@gLQ.1exas.gQ:L>, Aaron Maldonado <Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.go\t'.> 
Subject: [EXT] RE: [EXTERNAL] Reuters video story with Commissioner Buckingham and Starr County 
ranch? 

IGHT 
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External Email: Use caution with links and attachments. 

Hi Evan, 

Would we be able to make Commissioner Buckingham available tomorrow for an on-camera interview? 

Sincerely, 
Bary Roy (Hunt) 

Press Secretary 
Texas General Land Office 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
Office: (512) 463-5075 I Cell: (737) 368-9747 

rr;~ 

From: Garcia, Evan (Reuters) <Evan.Garcia@thomsonreuters.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 3:51 PM 
To: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Reuters video story with Commissioner Buckingham and Starr County ranch? 

Hello, 

My name is Evan Garcia and I'm a video journalist for Reuters, the world's largest news agency. I'm 
based in Houston. 

I'm reaching out because I'm interested in showcasing the Starr County ranch Commissioner Dawn 
Buckingham is offering President-elect Donald Trump to assist in coordinating deportations at the start 
of his upcoming term. I'd love to also interview Commissioner Buckingham on-camera, if possible. 

This would be a great way to showcase the issue of illegal immigration at our border and the steps this 
office is taking to tackle the problem through this ranch and border wall construction. Our news agency 
is able to share this story with1 ,600+ broadcasters, including the 5 major U.S. networks, and hundreds of 
digital outlets. I've attached a PDF with some more information on Reuters. 

Is this something we can discuss further? I'd be happy to answer any questions you may have. Thank you 
in advance! 

Best, 

Evan Garcia 

Video Journalist 
Reuters 
\;lquston, TX 

T 
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±1_(610) 802-5764 
evan.garcia@tr.com 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

AMERICAN 

pVERSIGHT 

FILMING: Dr. Phil Show 

Merit Street Media, 5501 Alliance Gateway Fwy, Fort Worth, TX 76177 

Tue 12/3/2024 2:35 PM 
Tue 12/3/2024 3:35 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Kimberly Hubbard 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: Christina Mendoza 
Sent: 
To: 

Saturday, November 30, 2024 12:20 PM 
Kimberly Hubbard 

Cc: Adrian Piloto; Kevin Thompson; Aaron Maldonado; Kyle Mashburn 
Subject: RE: Calendar Add: 12/2 CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 

On cal 

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Saturday, November 30, 2024 8:17 AM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Adrian Piloto <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron Maldonado 
<Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov>; Kyle Mashburn <Kyle.Mashburn@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: Calendar Add: 12/2 CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 

Resending 

Kimberly Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2024 1:34:45 PM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Adrian Piloto <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron Maldonado 
<Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov>; Kyle Mashburn <Kyle.Mashburn@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: Calendar Add: 12/2 CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 

Reporter: Aylin Herrera 

Kimberly Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

From: Kimberly Hubbard 
Sent: Wednesday, November 27, 2024 1:19:04 PM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Adrian Piloto <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron Maldonado 
<Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov>; Kyle Mashburn <Kyle.Mashburn@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Calendar Add: 12/2 CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 

CBS4/KFOX14 (El Paso, Texas) (On camera, taped) 
Reporter: TBD 
Date: Monday, December 2 
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Time: 10:30AM CT 
Topic: Jocelyn's Initiative 
Location: Stream Yard link (sending over on Monday morning) in 8th floor studio 

Questions: 
1. Yesterday you announced The Jocelyn Initiative-- under that initiative the GLO is locating state 

land and offering it to the Trump Administration for deportation centers. Talk to me about that 
and why do you feel its needed? 

2. In a press release your office announced this is something that's being done statewide 
including here in El Paso--can you talk to me about where that site is located-- how big is 
it? And I know this is being done statewide-- but is there any other particular reason why El 
Paso was identified? 

3. Is there only one site in El Paso or are there more? 
4. Before these sites were offered to the incoming Administration what was this land used for? 
5. What talks if any have you had with local leaders here in El Paso about the decision? 
6. You mention you will do everything in your power to help the incoming administration. Is there 

anything else that your office is exploring to help with immigration? 
7. This initiative was announced yesterday-- what talks have you had with Governor Abbott and 

the Trump Administration about the offer. 

Kimberly Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: Christina Mendoza 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, November 25, 2024 3:04 PM 
Kimberly Hubbard 

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

On cal 

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 2:09 PM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 

Cc: Kyle Mashburn <Kyle.Mashburn@glo.texas.gov>; Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

Set this up for tomorrow after press conference 

Kimberly Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 

From: Daniel Baldwin <Daniel.Baldwin@oann.com> 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 12:46:36 PM 

To: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

Thank you, Kimberly! 

Here is the Zoom link: 

OAN DC Bureau is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. 

Topic: OAN DC Bureau's Zoom Meeting 
Time: Nov 26, 2024 01:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86428239759?pwd=E7rebYVt8YEbKL5FlsMzYISmD1p9sN.1 

Meeting ID: 864 2823 9759 
Passcode: 681771 
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See you all tomorrow at 12pm CT! 

All the best, 

Daniel Baldwin 

Chief White House Correspondent 

862-377-9317 

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 1:31:22 PM 
To: Daniel Baldwin; Bary Hunt 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

Ok. Let's do zoom please. 

From: Daniel Baldwin <Daniel.Baldwin@oann.com> 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 12:26 PM 
To: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

Yes! We can lock in 12pm CT. Would you prefer Zoom or Skype? 

We can do either on our end. 

Thank you so much! 

All the best, 

Daniel Baldwin 

Chief White House Correspondent 

862-377-9317 

47 



TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000058

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 1:24:21 PM 
To: Daniel Baldwin; Bary Hunt 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

Hey Daniel - we should be able to give you an interview after the press conference tomorrow at 1 O AM CT. Would 
that work? Maybe more around 12pm CT. 

From: Daniel Baldwin <Daniel.Baldwin@oann.com> 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 12:20 PM 
To: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] OAN Media Inquiry - Dr. Buckingham 

Good afternoon, 

I hope you're well! I'm the Chief White House Correspondent for OAN (One America News). 

I'd love to interview Dr. Buckingham on Texas offering up a 1,400 acre ranch to assist the Trump team with 

deportations. Would love to highlight how Texas is working with the Trump Team to secure the border and 
make sure Americans are safe. 

Would Dr. Buckingham have any availability for a Skype/Zoom interview tomorrow or Wednesday? 

Thank you! 

All the best, 

Daniel Baldwin 

Chief White House Correspondent 
862-377-9317 

AMERICAN 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: Christina Mendoza 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, November 25, 2024 3:04 PM 
Kimberly Hubbard 

Subject: RE: CONFIRMED: Fox Business (Kudlow Reports) 11/25 

on cal 

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 12:28 PM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Adrian Piloto <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron Maldonado 
<Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov>; Kyle Mashburn <Kyle.Mashburn@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: CONFIRMED: Fox Business (Kudlow Reports) 11/25 

Fox Business (Kudlow Reports) 
Host: Dave Asman 
Date: November 25, 2024 
Time: 3:45pm CENTRAL 

Topic: The topic will cover what lessons the Commissioner has learned from her efforts to stop the cartels. 
h ttps://www. fox news. com/pol itics/bo rde r-state-offers-tru mp-massive-plot-land-a id-mass-deportation-operation 
Location: Skype (Kyle and Brandon to set up at FBO) 

AMERICAN 

Kimberly Willingham Hubbard 

Senior Director of Communications 

Texas General Land Office 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
rA) 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000060

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 

Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

1 :15PM INTERVIEW: Newsmax TV a€" National Desk (ON CAMERA, LIVE in 8th floor 
studio) 
8th Floor Studio 

Mon 11/25/2024 1 :15 PM 
Mon 11/25/20241:25 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services; Matthew Howe 

Newsmax TV- National Desk (ON CAMERA, LIVE in 8th floor studio) 
Hosts: Bob Sellers and Kelly Sadler 
Date: Friday, November 22 
Time: 2:15 PM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 
acres it purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: 8th-floor studio via Skype 

AMERICAN 

pVERSIGHT 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000061

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

3:30PM INTERVIEW: Dallas Express-News (PHONE CALL) 
COB Office 

Fri 11/22/2024 3:30 PM 

Fri 11/22/2024 3:40 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

Interview with Dallas Express-News (ZOOM, ON CAMERA) 
Reporter: Carlos Turcios 
Date: Friday, November 22, 2024 
Time: 3: 30pm CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Call in#: +1 (817) 729-0179 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000062

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

3:30PM INTERVIEW: Dallas Express-News (PHONE CALL) 

8th Floor Studio 

Fri 11/22/2024 3:30 PM 
Fri 11/22/2024 3:40 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

Interview with Dallas Express-News (ZOOM, ON CAMERA) 
Reporter: Carlos Turcios 
Date: Friday, November 22, 2024 
Time: 3: 30pm CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Call in#: +1 (817) 729-0179 

AMERICAN 

pVERSIGHT 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000063

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

3:30PM INTERVIEW: Interview with Dallas Express-News (PHONE CALL) 
8th Floor Studio 

Fri 11/22/2024 3:30 PM 
Fri 11/22/2024 3:40 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

Interview with Dallas Express-News (ZOOM, ON CAMERA) 
Reporter: Carlos Turcios 
Date: Friday, November 22, 2024 
Time: 3: 30pm CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Call in#: +1 (817) 729-0179 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000064

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

1:20PM INTERVIEW: "Furthermore, with Amanda Head" Podcast (ZOOM, AUDIO ONLY) 
8th Floor Studio 

Fri 11/22/2024 1 :20 PM 
Fri 11/22/2024 1 :40 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

"Furthermore, with Amanda Head" Podcast (ZOOM, AUDIO ONLY) 
Host: Amanda Head 
Date: Friday, November 22, 2024 
Time: 1:20 pm CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres 
it purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: ZOOM AUDIO (8th floor) 
Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84256024400?pwd=ysiGlwnJTSPHP9NIMYuORprWtwYzkP.1 
Meeting ID: 842 5602 4400 
Passcode: 652164 

A'v1ERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000065

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 

Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

1:15PM INTERVIEW: Newsmax TV a€" National Desk (ON CAMERA, LIVE in 8th floor 
studio) 
8th Floor Studio 

Mon 11/25/20241:15 PM 
Mon 11/25/2024 1 :30 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

Newsmax TV- National Desk (ON CAMERA, LIVE in 8th floor studio) 
Hosts: Bob Sellers and Kelly Sadler 
Date: Friday, November 22 
Time: 2:15 PM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 
acres it purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: 8th-floor studio via Skype 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000066

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 

Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

Canceled: 1 :00PM INTERVIEW: FOX NEWS a€" America Reports (ON CAMERA, IN 
STUDIO) 
8th Floor Studio 

Fri 11/22/2024 1 :00 PM 
Fri 11/22/2024 1 :15 PM 
Free 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

FOX NEWS-America Reports (ON CAMERA, IN STUDIO) 
Hosts: John Roberts & Sandra Smith 
Date: Friday, November 22 
Time: 1 PM CENTRAL HOUR (TBD on exact hit time) 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: AUSTIN PAC SAT STUDIO 
1005 Congress Avenue (Suite 560) 
Austin, Texas 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000067

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

1:20PM INTERVIEW: "Furthermore, with Amanda Head" Podcast (ZOOM, AUDIO ONLY) 
8th Floor Studio 

Fri 11/22/2024 1 :20 PM 
Fri 11/22/2024 1 :30 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

"Furthermore, with Amanda Head" Podcast (ZOOM, AUDIO ONLY) 
Host: Amanda Head 
Date: Friday, November 22, 2024 
Time: 1:20 pm CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres 
it purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: ZOOM AUDIO (8th floor) 
Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84256024400?pwd=ysiGlwnJTSPHP9NIMYuORprWtwYzkP.1 
Meeting ID: 842 5602 4400 
Passcode: 652164 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000068

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

2:20PM INTERVIEW: "Furthermore, with Amanda Head" Podcast (ZOOM, AUDIO ONLY) 
8th Floor Studio 

Fri 11/22/2024 1 :20 PM 
Fri 11/22/2024 1 :30 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

"Furthermore, with Amanda Head" Podcast (ZOOM, AUDIO ONLY) 
Host: Amanda Head 
Date: Friday, November 22, 2024 
Time: 1:20 pm CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres 
it purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: ZOOM AUDIO (8th floor) 
Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84256024400?pwd=ysiGlwnJTSPHP9NIMYuORprWtwYzkP.l 
Meeting ID: 842 5602 4400 
Passcode: 652164 

A'v1ERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000069

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

3:30PM INTERVIEW: Interview with Dallas Express-News (ZOOM, ON CAMERA) 
8th Floor Studio 

Fri 11/22/2024 3:30 PM 
Fri 11/22/2024 3:40 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

Interview with Dallas Express-News (ZOOM, ON CAMERA) 
Reporter: Carlos Turcios 
Date: Friday, November 22, 2024 
Time: 3: 30pm CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Call in#: +1 (817) 729-0179 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000070

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

2:20PM INTERVIEW: "Furthermore, with Amanda Head" Podcast (ZOOM, AUDIO ONLY) 
8th Floor Studio 

Fri 11/22/2024 2:20 PM 
Fri 11/22/2024 2:30 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production SeNices 

"Furthermore, with Amanda Head" Pod cast (ZOOM, AUDIO ON LY) 
Host: Amanda Head 
Date: Friday, November 22, 2024 
Time: 2:20 pm CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres 
it purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: ZOOM AUDIO (8th floor) 
Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84256024400?pwd=ysiGlwnJTSPHP9NIMYuORprWtwYzkP.1 
Meeting ID: 842 5602 4400 
Passcode: 652164 

AMERICAN 

pVERSIGHT 
60 



TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000071

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 

Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

2:15PM INTERVIEW: Newsmax TV a€" National Desk (ON CAMERA, LIVE in 8th floor 
studio) 
8th Floor Studio 

Fri 11/22/2024 2: 15 PM 
Fri 11/22/2024 2:30 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

News max TV- National Desk (ON CAMERA, LIVE in 8th floor studio) 
Hosts: Bob Sellers and Kelly Sadler 
Date: Friday, November 22 
Time: 2:15 PM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 
acres it purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: 8th-floor studio via Skype 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000072

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Optional Attendees: 

1 :00PM INTERVIEW: FOX NEWS a€" America Reports (ON CAMERA, IN STUDIO) 
8th Floor Studio 

Fri 11/22/2024 1 :00 PM 
Fri 11/22/2024 1 :15 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

FOX NEWS-America Reports (ON CAMERA, IN STUDIO) 
Hosts: John Roberts & Sandra Smith 
Date: Friday, November 22 
Time: 1 PM CENTRAL HOUR (TBD on exact hit time) 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: AUSTIN PAC SAT STUDIO 
1005 Congress Avenue (Suite 560) 
Austin, Texas 

A'v1ERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000073

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 8:50AM INTERVIEW: Newsmax - National Report (LIVE, ON CAMERA) 11/21 (dial in early 
at 8:50pm) 

Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

8th Floor Studio 

Thu 11/21/2024 8:50 AM 
Thu 11/21/2024 9:10 AM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

Connect 10 minutes early at 8:50am 

Newsmax - National Report (LIVE, ON CAMERA) 
Hosts: Emma and Sean 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 9 AM CENRAL (Call Skype at 850 AM) 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation. 
Location: Skype in 8th-floor studio 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000074

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

8:00AM INTERVIEW: Cardle and Woolley (1370AM Austin) 
CDB Home 

Thu 11/21/2024 8:00 AM 
Thu 11/21/2024 8:10 AM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
GLO Media Contact 

Cardle and Woolley (1370AM Austin) (AUDIO ONLY) 
Host: Jim Cardle and Lynn Woolley 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 8 AM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Call in: 512-643-5523 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000075

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: INTERVIEW: Newsmax - National Report (LIVE, ON CAMERA) 11/21 (dial in early at 
8:50pm) 

Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

8th Floor Studio 

Thu 11/21/2024 8:50 AM 
Thu 11/21/2024 9:10 AM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

Connect 10 minutes early at 8:50am 

Newsmax - National Report (LIVE, ON CAMERA) 
Hosts: Emma and Sean 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 9 AM CENRAL (Call Skype at 850 AM) 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation. 
Location: Skype in 8th-floor studio 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000076

Christina Mendoza 

From: Christina Mendoza 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 5:42 PM 
Kimberly Hubbard 

Cc: Kevin Thompson; Aaron Maldonado; Kyle Mashburn; Adrian Pilato 
Subject: RE: CALENDAR ADD: Newsmax - National Report (LIVE, ON CAMERA) 11/21 

added 

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 4:23 PM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron Maldonado <Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov>; Kyle 
Mashburn <Kyle.Mashburn@glo.texas.gov>; Adrian Piloto <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: CALENDAR ADD: Newsmax - National Report (LIVE, ON CAMERA) 11/21 

Newsmax - National Report (LIVE, ON CAMERA) 
Hosts: Emma and Sean 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 9 AM CENRAL (Call Skype at 850 AM) 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation. 
Location: Skype in 8th-floor studio 

A'v1ERICAN 

Kimberly Willingham Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 

Texas General Land Office 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000077

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

7:18AM INTERVIEW: KTRH Houston (RADIO, AUDIO ONLY) 
CDB Home 

Thu 11/21/2024 7:18AM 
Thu 11/21/2024 7:28 AM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

KTRH Houston {RADIO, AUDIO ONLY} 
Host: Jimmy Barrett 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 7:18 AM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation. 
Call in: 713-212-8364 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000078

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

7:40AM INTERVIEW: KLIF Dallas (RADIO, AUDIO ONLY) 
CDB HOME 

Thu 11/21/2024 7:40 AM 
Thu 11/21/2024 7:50 AM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

KLIF Dallas (RADIO, AUDIO ONLY) 
Host: Clayton Neville 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 7:40 AM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation. 
Call in: 972-708-4306 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000079

Christina Mendoza 

From: Christina Mendoza 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 5:42 PM 
Kimberly Hubbard 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Kevin Thompson; Adrian Piloto; Aaron Maldonado 
RE: CALENDAR ADDS: 11/21 Radio Interview Details 

added 

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 4:20 PM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Adrian Piloto <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron Maldonado 
<Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: CALENDAR ADDS: 11/21 Radio Interview Details 

KTRH Houston (RADIO, AUDIO ONLY} 
Host: Jimmy Barrett 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 7:18 AM CENTRAL 

Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation. 
Call in: 713-212-8364 

KLIF Dallas (RADIO, AUDIO ONLY} 
Host: Clayton Neville 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 7:40 AM CENTRAL 

Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation. 
Call in: 972-708-4306 

AMERICAN 

Kimberly Willingham Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 
Texas General Land Office 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000080

Christina Mendoza 

From: Christina Mendoza 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 5:42 PM 
Kimberly Hubbard 

Cc: Kevin Thompson; Adrian Piloto; Aaron Maldonado 
Subject: RE: CALENDAR ADD: 11 /21 - Cardle and Woolley (1370AM Austin) 

added 

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 5:00 PM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Adrian Piloto <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron Maldonado 
<Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: CALENDAR ADD: 11/21 - Cardle and Woolley {1370AM Austin) 

Cardle and Woolley (1370AM Austin) (AUDIO ONLY) 
Host: Jim Cardle and Lynn Woolley 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 8 AM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Call in: 512-643-5523 

A'v1ERICAN 

Kimberly Willingham Hubbard 
Senior Director of Communications 

Texas General Land Office 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
wj) 

pVERSIGHT 
70 



TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000081

Christina Mendoza 

From: Christina Mendoza 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 5:42 PM 
Kimberly Hubbard 

Cc: Kevin Thompson; Adrian Pilato; Aaron Maldonado; Kyle Mashburn 
Subject: RE: CALENDAR ADD: 11/21 Fox Business (Varney and Co) (ON CAMERA, IN STUDIO) 

added 

From: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 4:53 PM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov>; Adrian Pilato <Adrian.Piloto@glo.texas.gov>; Aaron Maldonado 
<Aaron.Maldonado@glo.texas.gov>; Kyle Mashburn <Kyle.Mashburn@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: CALENDAR ADD: 11/21 Fox Business (Varney and Co) (ON CAMERA, IN STUDIO) 

Fox Business (Varney and Co) (ON CAMERA, IN STUDIO) 
Host: Stuart Varney 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 10:50 AM CENTRAL (ARRIVE 15 MINS EARLY) 
*MAKEUP REQUESTED* 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Location: AUSTIN PAC SAT STUDIO 
1005 Congress Avenue (Suite 560) 
Austin, Texas 

AMERICAN 

Kimberly Willingham Hubbard 

Senior Director of Communications 

Texas General Land Office 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000082

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

7:18AM INTERVIEW: KTRH HOUSTON 
CDB Home 

Thu 11/21/2024 7:18 AM 
Thu 11/21/2024 7:28 AM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

KTRH Houston (RADIO, AUDIO ONLY) 
Host: Jimmy Barrett 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 7:18 AM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation. 
Call in: 713-212-8364 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000083

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

INTERVIEW: Cardle and Woolley (1370AM Austin) 
CDB Home 

Thu 11/21/2024 8:00 AM 
Thu 11/21/2024 8:10 AM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
GLO Media Contact 

Cardle and Woolley (1370AM Austin) (AUDIO ONLY) 
Host: Jim Cardle and Lynn Woolley 
Oate: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 8 AM CENTRAL 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation 
Call in: 512-643-5523 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000084

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

INTERVIEW: Newsmax - National Report (LIVE, ON CAMERA) 11/21 
8th Floor Studio 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Thu 11/21/2024 8:50 AM 
Thu 11/21/2024 9:10 AM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production Services 

Connect 10 minutes early at 8:50am 

Newsmax- National Report (LIVE, ON CAMERA) 
Hosts: Emma and Sean 
Date: Thursday, November 21 
Time: 9 AM CENRAL (Call Skype at 850 AM) 
Topic: Texas Land Commissioner Dawn Buckingham is offering the incoming Trump administration 1,402 acres it 
purchased along the Texas-Mexico border to be used in a mass deportation operation. 
Location: Skype in 8th-floor studio 

AMERICAN 
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TX-GLO-24-2491-A-000085

Christina Mendoza 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 

2:30PM INTERVIEW: KHOU 11 
8th Floor Studio 

Wed 11/20/2024 2:30 PM 
Wed 11/20/2024 2:40 PM 
Tentative 

(none) 

Commissioner Dawn Buckingham 
Media Production SeNices 

Jason Miles I KHOU 11 News Reporter I c. 832-655-5826 

Here's the invite for 2:30CT. 
My interviews are usually pretty organic .. 

But here are some questions: 

• Tell me about your offer to Pres Trump. 
• How did GLO obtain this land? 

• What's you vision as far as a deportation facility? 
• Do you think this is something most Texans support? 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/71995154339?pwd=ZG0IPVaOif1Cf7XxXrp6svW8Bvd5ms.1 
Meeting ID: 719 9515 4339 
Passcode: 7TtqgY 
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Christina Mendoza 

From: Christina Mendoza 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 11 :09 AM 
Kevin Thompson 

Cc: Kimberly Hubbard 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

added 

From: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 11:02 AM 
To: Christina Mendoza <Christina.Mendoza@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

Christina please see below for the KHOU 2:30 interview link and interview questions! 

Kevi11 A. T'10111pso11 
Director of Media & External Relations 
DAWN BUCKINGHAM, M.D. 

Commissioner, Texas General Land Office 

From: Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 10:44 AM 
To: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kevin Thompson <Kevin.Thompson@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

Zoom link and interview questions from KHOU at 2:30 p.m. 

AV p 

Sincerely, 
Bary Roy (Hunt) 
Press Secretary 

Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
Office: (512) 463-5075 I Cell: (737) 368-9747 
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From: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 10:39 AM 
To: Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov>; Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

Here's the invite for 2:30CT. 
My interviews are usually pretty organic .. 
But here are some questions: 

Tell me about your offer to Pres Trump. 
How did GLO obtain this land? 
What's you vision as far as a deportation facility? 
Do you think this is something most Texans support? 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/.11995154339?pwd=ZG0IPYaOif1 Cf7XxXrp6svW8Bvd5ms.1 

Meeting ID: 719 9515 4339 
Passcode: 7TtqgY 

Jason Miles I KHOU 11 News Reporter I c. 832-655-5826 

From: Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 10:05 AM 
To: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com> 
Cc: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov>; Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

CAUTION - EXTERNAL EMAIL - Please use caution opening attachments and never share 
your password. Send suspicious email to iofosec@tegna.com. 

Sounds good! Thank you, Jason. 
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Sincerely, 
Bary Roy (Hunt) 
Press Secretary 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
Office: (512) 463-50751 Cell: (737) 368-9747 

rr ~ 

From: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 202410:03 AM 
To: Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov>; Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

That works! 
I'll send a zoom invite, etc as soon as I'm back at my laptop .. 

Sent from my iPhone 

AMERICAN 

On Nov 20, 2024, at 9:51 AM, Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.g@> wrote: 

CAUTION - EXTERNAL EMAIL - Please use caution opening attachments and never share 
your password. Send suspicious email to iofosec@tegna.com. 

Hi Jason 

The Commissioner can do 2:30 p.m. today over zoom if that works for you. If so, can you send over 
your questions and a Zoom link? 

<image001.png> Sincerely, 
Bary Roy (Hunt) 
Press Secretary 
Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
Office: (512) 463-5075 I Cell: (737) 368-
9747 
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From: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 9:34 AM 
To: Bary Hunt <Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov>; Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

Sounds good thx! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Nov 20, 2024, at 9:32 AM, Bary Hunt <B.ar:y.l:lunt~> wrote: 

CAUTION - EXTERNAL EMAIL - Please use caution opening attachments and never share 
your password. Send suspicious email to iofosec@tegna.com. 

Thank you, Jason. 

I will see what I can do. 

<image001.png> Sincerely, 
Bary Roy (Hunt) 

Press Secretary 

Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
Office: (512) 463-5075 I Cell: (737) 368-
9747 
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From: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 9:15 AM 
To: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Bary Hunt 
<Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

Any story would likely air as soon as 4:00CT.. 
So, something before 2:00ish would be id~al. 
I wouldn't need much time. 

Jason Miles I KHOU 11 News Reporter I c. 832-655-5826 

From: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 9:10 AM 
To: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com>; GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Cc: Kimberly Hubbard <Kimberly.Hubbard@glo.texas.gov>; Bary Hunt 
<Bary.Hunt@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

CAUTION - EXTERNAL EMAIL - Please use caution opening attachments and never share 
your password. Send suspicious email to infosec@tegna.com. 

Hi Jason, 

Thank you for reaching out. What is your deadline today? 

<image001.png> Sincerely, 
Bary Roy (Hunt) 
Press Secretary 

Texas General Land Office 
Commissioner Dawn Buckingham, M.D. 
Office: (512) 463-50751 Cell: (737) 368-
9747 
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From: Miles, Jason <jmiles@khou.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 9:06 AM 
To: GLO Media Contact <media@glo.texas.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Commissioner Buckingham interview request 

Morning .. 

Just wanted to request an interview with Commissioner Buckingham regarding the 
Starr County land offer. 
I'm in Houston, so it would have to be via Zoom. 

Thanks! 

Jason Miles I KHOU 11 News Reporter I c. 832-655-5826 
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